The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

325FCR

325FCR EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER

Standard Equipment:

POWERTRAIN

Diesel engine, CAT C4.4 Twin Turbo

certified to EPA Tier4 Final,

EU Stage IV, MLIT 2014

- Three selectable power modes
capability; HHP, STD and ECO

- After-treatment system: CEM (DOC
+ DPF + SCR) and DEF System
(DEF Tank and DEF Lines)

Variable fan speed control with
viscous clutch

One touch low idle with Automatic Engine
speed Control (AEC)

Automatic (programmable) idling shut
down function

Three stage fuel filtration system with
water separator and indicator

3000m (9840ft) altitude capability
without de-rate

52 deg. C (126F) high ambient cooling
capability with de-rate from
48 deg. C (118F)

85 amp. Alternator

Radial seal air filter with double
filter element

Electric fuel lifting pump

Capability of using Bio-Diesel fuel(B20)

UNDERCARRIAGE
HD track rollers
Grease lubricated track link
Tie down points on base frame
(ISO 15818 compliant)
Swivel guard

HYDRAULICS
Electric boom regeneration circuit
Stick regeneration circuit
One touch lifting mode
Automatic two speed travel
Boom and stick drift reduction valve
Reverse swing damping valve
High performance hydraulic return filter
(Capsule filter type)
CRN compliant accumulator

ELECTRICAL

Maintenance free battery

Centralized electrical disconnect switch

CAT Product Link

90 seconds programmable time delay
working lights (halogen); Base machine
frame (one), Cab mounted (two),
Boom mounted both sides (two)

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

CAB:

Sound suppressed ROPS cab (ISO 12117-2
compliant) with viscous mount

Openable skylight as emergency exit
(Dual exit hatch)

Openable laminated front upper
windshield w/ assist device

Removable tempered lower windshield

with in cab storage bracket

High back seat with air suspension, seat
heater and head rest

Fully adjustable seat, console & armrest

51MM (2") width seat belt

Full graphic 7inch LCD monitor, with
distortion free rear view camera
picture

Automatic bi-level air conditioner with
pressurized function

24V radio ready (1DIN size, stereo
speakers, antenna-flexible type)

12V x 2 power supply with sockets
(Maximum 10 amp.)

Roll Down Sun Screen, Washable Floormat

Interior utilities (Interior lighting,
Coat hook, Beverage holder, Literature
holder, Document holding space, and
Cab rear storage compartment)

SAFETY AND SECURITY

Rearview camera with three mirrors

(ISO 5006 compliant) and one additional
hand rail mirror for right rear view

RH Hand rail and hand hold (ISO 2867
compliant)

Bolt free service platform with
Anti-skid Plate

Neutral lever(lock out)for all controls

Ground level accessible secondary engine
shutoff switch in cab

Signaling/ Warning horn, Jump Start Stud

Safety hammer for cab evacuation

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Engine oil, Fuel, and Hydraulic oil
filters grouped for ease of
maintenance (Secondary fuel filter is
located separately)

Sampling ports for Scheduled Oil
Sampling (S.0.S)

1 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 325FCR-001

2 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 325FCR

325FCR EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER

Lane 2 is reserved for the Base Orders Program.
Please use Lane 2 when placing orders that are part of the Base Order
Management Program.

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 325FCR-002

3 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

325FCR

325FCR EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
541-7322 325F LCRHEX AM-NDCATB . ... ... ittt ittt ettt tetneennnn 0 $275,520

LANE 1 - AVAILABLE FROM BALTIMORE DIST. CENTER

5.7m (18’8") Reach Boom, 2.9m (9°6") Stick,
790mm (31") T.G. Track Shoe, Tool Control, Cat Pin Grabber QC Circuit

Versatility machine with Tool Control and Cat Pin Grabber QC Circuit
for reach boom configuration. Well suited for versatile
applications in a limited space requiring Compact Radius machines.

INCLUDES:
535-7079 325F L HEX
507-5716 325F L CR STANDARD ARRANGEMENT

TRAVEL MOTOR, STD

ROLLERS, HEAVY DUTY
ACCUMULATOR WITH CRN
CAB-ROPS,70/30,W/VANDAL-G BOSS
SEAT, H-BACK, W/HEATER,S/AIR
SEAT BELT, 51MM (2")

HATCH, OPENABLE ROOF (DUAL)
WIPER-RADIAL, 70/30 W/O LOWER
WASHER, WINDSHIELD W/O LOWER
AIR CONDITIONER

PANEL, STD START SWITCH
MIRROR, CAB ADD’L W/O GUARD
HOOD, ENGINE

COVER, FRONT RIGHT SIDE

GUARD, TRACK MOTOR

FAN, VARIABLE

SUN SCREEN (70/30)

LIGHTING, CAB (HALOGEN)

GUARD, SWIVEL

483-8070 REACH BOOM HD PKG

REACH BOOM, 5.7M (18’8") HD
STICK, 2.9M (9°6") B1 HD

PINS, BOOM FOOT STD
CYLINDER, BKT (B1 LINKAGE)

541-7332 CIRCUIT, COMBINED, STP PKG

JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL
VALVE, HYDRAULIC TCS

MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL

PILOT LINES, BDRV TCS

PILOT LINES, STICK IN TCS
PILOT LINES, TRAVEL STP

LINE, OIL COOLER AUX RETURN
MACHINE CONTROLLER TCS
PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
CIRCUIT, COMBINED

508-7674 LINKAGE, BKT-B1 W/LIFT EYE
340-8268 TRACK, 790MM (31") TG (GLT) PRESS
452-0151 CONTROL, FINE SWING

352-6831 VALVE, ANTI DRIFT, BOOM
352-6833 VALVE, ANTI DRIFT, STICK
450-9254 CYLINDER, R-BOOM (W/O BLCV)
341-2801 CYLINDER, STICK W/O SLCV
451-5237 LINES, CYLINDER BOOM

451-5244 PILOT LINES, SDRV STD

451-5249 PILOT LINES, BOOM STD

Supersedes 02JAN2018

Subject to change without notice

Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA

US-A-19-01 A

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 02JAN2019
325FCR-003

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

325FCR

325FCR EXCAVATOR
AKASHI, JAPAN

Ship Weight
Ibs

LIST PRICE
AT DEALER

451-5253
536-9525
538-4102
452-0154
496-8191
460-1148
452-0150
459-5100
451-9289
346-7148
452-0157
500-9507
500-4192
451-7537
451-7540
356-8117
242-6490
458-3345
231-1771

PILOT LINES, BKT OPEN STD

PILOT LINES, BKT CLOSE PGQC
LINE, PUMP SUCTION

STARTING, COLD WEATHER

RADIO, 24V AM/FM

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
CAMERA, REAR VIEW, MIRRORS RH
TANK, FUEL, STD

GUARD, BOTTOM HD

GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, SEGMENTED
DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI

DECALS, CAB ANSI

CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI
LINES-HP, REACH BOOM

LINES-QC, REACH BOOM

LINES, HP, R2.9M (9'6") STICK
LINES, QC, R2.9M (9'6") STICK
CHANGER,HAND CTRL 2-WAY (ANSI)
ALARM, TRAVEL

Supersedes 02JAN2018
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A

Subject to change without notice

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 02JAN2019
325FCR-004

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

325FCR

325FCR EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
541-7383 325F LCRHEX AM-NDCATC . ... ... ittt it ettt tnennnnn 0 $275,520

LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY USING PRIORITY CODE L2
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY USING PRIORITY CODE L2

5.7m (18°8") Reach Boom, 2.9m (9°6") Stick,
790mm (31") T.G. Track Shoe, Tool Control, Cat Pin Grabber QC Circuit

Versatility machine with Tool Control and Cat Pin Grabber QC Circuit
for reach boom configuration. Well suited for versatile
applications in a limited space requiring Compact Radius machines.

INCLUDES:
535-7079 325F L HEX
541-7392 STANDARD ARRANGEMENT PKG

TRAVEL MOTOR, BIO OIL CAPABLE
ROLLERS, HEAVY DUTY
ACCUMULATOR WITH CRN
CAB-ROPS,70/30,W/VANDAL-G BOSS
SEAT, H-BACK, W/HEATER,S/AIR
SEAT BELT, 51MM (2")

HATCH, OPENABLE ROOF (DUAL)
WIPER-RADIAL, 70/30 W/O LOWER
WASHER, WINDSHIELD W/O LOWER
AIR CONDITIONER

PANEL, STD START SWITCH
MIRROR, CAB ADD’'L W/O GUARD
HOOD, ENGINE

COVER, FRONT RIGHT SIDE

GUARD, TRACK MOTOR

FAN, VARIABLE

SUN SCREEN (70/30)

LIGHTING, CAB (HALOGEN)

GUARD, SWIVEL

483-8070 REACH BOOM HD PKG

REACH BOOM, 5.7M (18’8") HD
STICK, 2.9M (9'6") B1 HD

PINS, BOOM FOOT STD
CYLINDER, BKT (B1 LINKAGE)

541-7332 CIRCUIT, COMBINED, STP PKG

JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL
VALVE, HYDRAULIC TCS

MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL

PILOT LINES, BDRV TCS

PILOT LINES, STICK IN TCS
PILOT LINES, TRAVEL STP

LINE, OIL COOLER AUX RETURN
MACHINE CONTROLLER TCS
PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
CIRCUIT, COMBINED

508-7674 LINKAGE, BKT-B1 W/LIFT EYE
340-8268 TRACK, 790MM (31") TG (GLT) PRESS
452-0151 CONTROL, FINE SWING

352-6831 VALVE, ANTI DRIFT, BOOM
352-6833 VALVE, ANTI DRIFT, STICK
450-9254 CYLINDER, R-BOOM (W/O BLCV)
341-2801 CYLINDER, STICK W/O SLCV
451-5237 LINES, CYLINDER BOOM

451-5244 PILOT LINES, SDRV STD

Supersedes 02JAN2018

Subject to change without notice

Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA

US-A-19-01 A

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 02JAN2019
325FCR-005

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

325FCR

325FCR EXCAVATOR

AKASHI,

JAPAN

Ship Weight
Ibs

LIST PRICE
AT DEALER

451-5249
451-5253
536-9525
538-4102
452-0154
496-8191
460-1148
452-0150
459-5100
451-9289
346-7148
452-0157
500-9507
500-4192
451-7537
451-7540
356-8117
242-6490
458-3345
231-1771

PILOT LINES, BOOM STD

PILOT LINES, BKT OPEN STD

PILOT LINES, BKT CLOSE PGQC
LINE, PUMP SUCTION

STARTING, COLD WEATHER

RADIO, 24V AM/FM

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
CAMERA, REAR VIEW, MIRRORS RH
TANK, FUEL, STD

GUARD, BOTTOM HD

GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, SEGMENTED
DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI

DECALS, CAB ANSI

CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI
LINES-HP, REACH BOOM

LINES-QC, REACH BOOM

LINES, HP, R2.9M (9°6") STICK
LINES, QC, R2.9M (9°6") STICK
CHANGER,HAND CTRL 2-WAY (ANSI)
ALARM, TRAVEL

Supersedes 02JAN2018
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A

Subject to change without notice

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 02JAN2019
325FCR-006

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

325FCR

325FCR EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
541-7386 325F LCRHEX AM-NBCFT . ...ttt ittt ettt et i eeeeeenn 0 $227,790

LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY

Base machine for reach boom configuration.

Well suited for general applications in a limited space requiring

Compact Radius machines.

Base Configuration must be completed by selecting
Mandatory / Optional attachments.

INCLUDES:

535-7079
541-7392

325F L HEX
STANDARD ARRANGEMENT

TRAVEL MOTOR, BIO OIL CAPABLE
ROLLERS, HEAVY DUTY
ACCUMULATOR WITH CRN
CAB-ROPS,70/30,W/VANDAL-G BOSS
SEAT, H-BACK, W/HEATER,S/AIR
SEAT BELT, 51MM (2")

HATCH, OPENABLE ROOF (DUAL)
WIPER-RADIAL, 70/30 W/O LOWER
WASHER, WINDSHIELD W/O LOWER
AIR CONDITIONER

PANEL, STD START SWITCH
MIRROR, W/O GUARD

HOOD, ENGINE

COVER, FRONT RIGHT SIDE

GUARD, TRACK MOTOR

FAN, VARIABLE

SUN SCREEN (70/30)

LIGHTING, CAB (HALOGEN)

GUARD, SWIVEL

508-7674
452-0151
352-6831
352-6833
450-9254
341-2801
451-5237
451-5244
451-5249
451-5253
496-8191
452-0150
459-5100
231-1771

LINKAGE, BKT-B1 W/LIFT EYE
CONTROL, FINE SWING

VALVE, ANTI DRIFT, BOOM
VALVE, ANTI DRIFT, STICK
CYLINDER, R-BOOM (W/O BLCV)
CYLINDER, STICK W/O SLCV
LINES, CYLINDER BOOM

PILOT LINES, SDRV STD

PILOT LINES, BOOM STD

PILOT LINES, BKT OPEN

RADIO, 24V AM/FM

CAMERA, REAR VIEW, MIRRORS RH
TANK, FUEL, STD

ALARM, TRAVEL

NOTE: For AM-N and AM-S (Puerto Rico only)

Supersedes 02JAN2018

Subject to change without notice

Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA

US-A-19-01 A

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 02JAN2019
325FCR-007

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

325FCR

325FCR EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
541-7387 325F LCRHEX AM-N/ANZ BCF2 . ... ... . @ittt et ietnennnn 0 $235,820

LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY

Base machine with BLCV/SLCV for reach boom configuration.
Well suited for general applications in a limited space requiring
Compact Radius machines, and those requiring BLCV/SLCV.

Base Configuration must be completed by selecting
Mandatory / Optional attachments.

INCLUDES:

535-7079
541-7392

325F L HEX
STANDARD ARRANGEMENT

TRAVEL MOTOR, BIO OIL CAPABLE
ROLLERS, HEAVY DUTY
ACCUMULATOR WITH CRN
CAB-ROPS,70/30,W/VANDAL-G BOSS
SEAT, H-BACK, W/HEATER,S/AIR
SEAT BELT, 51MM (2")

HATCH, OPENABLE ROOF (DUAL)
WIPER-RADIAL, 70/30 W/O LOWER
WASHER, WINDSHIELD W/O LOWER
AIR CONDITIONER

PANEL, STD START SWITCH
MIRROR, W/O GUARD

HOOD, ENGINE

COVER, FRONT RIGHT SIDE

GUARD, TRACK MOTOR

FAN, VARIABLE

SUN SCREEN (70/30)

LIGHTING, CAB (HALOGEN)

GUARD, SWIVEL

508-7674
452-0151
352-6832
352-6834
450-9255
341-2803
451-5238
451-5245
451-5249
451-5253
496-8191
452-0150
459-5100
452-0113
452-0114
231-1771

LINKAGE, BKT-B1 W/LIFT EYE
CONTROL, FINE SWING

COVER BLOCK & MOUNTING (BLCV)
COVER BLOCK & MOUNTING (SLCV)
CYLINDER, R-BOOM (W/BLCV)
CYLINDER, STICK SLCV

LINES, CYLINDER BOOM BLCV

PILOT LINES, SLCV STD

PILOT LINES, BOOM STD

PILOT LINES, BKT OPEN

RADIO, 24V AM/FM

CAMERA, REAR VIEW, MIRRORS RH
TANK, FUEL, STD

DEVICE, BOOM LOWERING CONTROL
DEVICE, STICK LOWERING CONTROL
ALARM, TRAVEL

NOTE: For AM-N, AM-S (Puerto Rico only) and ANZ

Supersedes 02JAN2018

Subject to change without notice

Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA

US-A-19-01 A

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 02JAN2019
325FCR-008

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 325FCR

REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 1 Ibs AT DEALER

LANE 1 AM-NORTH MANDATORY ATTACHMENTS

MUST CHOOSE AT LEAST ONE PACKAGE OR ATTACHMENT FROM EACH CATEGORY

LANE SELECTION
YOU MUST SELECT THIS REFERENCE WHEN ORDERING FROM THE PDC.

0P-9001 LANE T ORDER. . . ... .. i ittt ittt et ettt 0 NC
Order from Product Distribution Center (PDC)

DECAL PACKAGE

0P-7124 INSTRUCTION,NORTH AMERICAANSI . . .. ...... ... ... ..., 0 NC
This package includes the ANSI decals and is required by all AM-N
territories except Quebec, Canada.

L 378-6352 INSTRUCTIONS, INTERNATIONAL . . .. ... ... i 0 NC
This package includes picto decals as required for Quebec, Canada.
SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
0P-3380 INSTRUCTIONS,ENGLISH . . . .. ... ... ... i 0 NC
0P-3389 INSTRUCTIONS, FRENCH. . . .. ... ... ... ... . i 0 NC
0P-3404 INSTRUCTIONS, SPANISH . . .. ... ... ... i 0 NC
PACKING
STORAGE PROTECTION
0G-4126  STORAGE PROTECTION (EXPORT) ... ....... i, 0 $274 NET

Machines from the factory have been sprayed with Fluid Film TM,
see your account rep for details. This product is added for corrosion
protection while shipping and for extended storage periods. This
product will need to be power washed with soapy water prior to
shipment to the customer.

EXPORT PACKING
0G-0500 ROLLON-ROLLOFFLANET B .. ... ... ittt iiiee e 0 $164 NET
Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 325FCR-009

10 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

325FCR

REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
UsE No. LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY P et s
LANE SELECTION
0P-9002 LANE2ORDER. . . .. ..ttt ittt ittt i e 0 NC
Only for dealers enrolled in the Base Orders Management (BOM) program.
0P-9003 LANE3 ORDER. . . ... .ttt ittt i i eieenenn 0 NC
BOOMS, STICKS, AND LINKAGES
When ordering a frontless excavator, please contact Caterpillar OEM
Solutions Group at oem_solutions@cat.com. OEM Solutions Group will
assist in development and pricing of the machine configuration, and
to place the order for the machine.
BOOM PACKAGES
L 483-8070 REACHBOOMHDPKG ......... ...ttt 0 $20,380
Reach Boom Heavy duty (HD) Package(PKG)
INCLUDES:
- BOOM, REACH 5.7M (18’8") HD
- STICK, 2.9M (9'6") B1 HD
- CYLINDER, BKT (B1 LINKAGE)
- PINS, BOOM FOOT STD
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N, EUR, ANZ, Hong Kong, Taiwan and CJL
L 507-5723 REACHBOOMHDCGCPKG ..........c.0.tiitiiinnnennenns 0 $35,400
Reach Boom Heavy duty (HD) Cat Grade Control (CGC) Package(PKG)
INCLUDES:
- BOOM, REACH 5.7M (18’8") CGC
- STICK, 2.9M (96") B1 HD CGC
- CYLINDER, BKT CGC
- GUARD, CYLINDER COVER, CGC
- GRADE CTRL, DEPTH AND SLOPE
- PINS, BOOM FOOT CGC
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N, EUR, ANZ, Hong Kong and Taiwan
UNDERCARRIAGE
TRACKS
L 340-8270 TRACK, 24" TGHD ... ... .ttt it ieiennn 0 $3,435
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N, EUR, ANZ, Hong Kong, Taiwan and CJL
L 340-8268 TRACK, 31" TG (GLT)PRESS ... ... ...t iiiiiiininnen.. 0 $4,085
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N and CJL
L 357-7481 TRACK, 31" TGHD (GLT)PRESS .......... ..o, 0 $4,900
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N and EUR
Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 325FCR-010

11

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 325FCR

USE e LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY Ship weight IST PRCE

UNDERCARRIAGE (CONT.)
TRACK GUIDING GUARDS
L 346-7146 GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, FULL .. .. .........coiiuunnonnnn... 0 $2,455

AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N, EUR, ANZ, Hong Kong and Taiwan
L 346-7148 GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, SEGMENTED ...............cvuvto... 0 $1,505

AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N, EUR, ANZ, Hong Kong and Taiwan

HYDRAULICS
NO AUXILIARY CIRCUIT
L 541-7331 JOYSTICK, STD STPPKG ... ... ... ittt 0 $2,160
Joystick Standard (STD) Straight Travel Pedal (STP) Package (PKG)
INCLUDES:

- JOYSTICK, ONE BUTTON

- VALVE, HYDRAULIC

- MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL

- PILOT LINES, BDRV STD

- PILOT LINES, STICK IN STD

- PILOT LINES, TRAVEL STP

- LINE, OIL COOLER STD

- MACHINE CONTROLLER STD
- PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL

AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N
AUXILIARY CIRCUIT COMBINED CIRCUIT W/0O MED PRESSURE

Medium pressure circuit is available in optional section.

L 541-7332 CIRCUIT, COMBINED, STPPKG . .. ... ...ttt iiiinnnnnn. 0 $11,560
Circuit COMBINED, Straight Travel Pedal (STP) Package (PKG)
Combined circuit (1 way / 2 way)

Joystick Thumb Wheel Joystick (TWJ)is included.
INCLUDES:

- JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL

- VALVE, HYDRAULIC TCS

- MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL

- PILOT LINES, BDRV TCS

- PILOT LINES, STICK IN TCS

- PILOT LINES, TRAVEL STP

- LINE, OIL COOLER AUX RETURN

- MACHINE CONTROLLER TCS

- PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL

- CIRCUIT, COMBINED

REQUIRES: 451-7537 LINES-HP, REACH BOOM
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 325FCR-011

12 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 325FCR

USE e LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY Ship weight IST PRCE

HYDRAULICS (CONT.)
AUXILIARY CIRCUIT COMBINED CIRCUIT W/O MED PRESSURE (Cont.)

L 541-7333 CIRCUIT, COMB, STPB/SLCVPKG .......... .00t iiieeennnn 0 $11,560

Circuit Combined (COMB), Straight Travel Pedal (STP)
Boom Lowering Control Valve (BLCV)/Stick Lowering Control
(SLCV) Package (PKG)
Combined circuit (1 way / 2 way)
Joystick Thumb Wheel Joystick (TWJ) is included.
INCLUDES:

- JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL

- VALVE, HYDRAULIC TCS

- MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL

- PILOT LINES, BLCV TCS

- PILOT LINES, STICK IN TCS

- PILOT LINES, TRAVEL STP

- LINE, OIL COOLER AUX RETURN

- MACHINE CONTROLLER TCS

- PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL

- CIRCUIT, COMBINED

REQUIRES: 451-7537 LINES-HP, REACH BOOM
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N and ANZ

LINE GROUPS
PILOT LINES BUCKET

L 451-5256 PILOT LINES, BKT CLOSE . ... . ... .. ...t ititttinnnnnnnn 0 NC

CANNOT BE USED WITH: 500-4192 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI or
500-4193 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ISO

AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N and ANZ

L 536-9525 PILOT LINES, BKT CLOSEPGQC ............. ittt eunnnns 0 NC
REQUIRES: 500-4192 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI or

500-4193 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ISO
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N and ANZ
SUCTION LINE

L 538-4102 LINE, PUMP SUCTION . . . ... ... ittt it ieeteananns 0 NC
CANNOT BE USED WITH: 538-3017 CIRCUIT, MEDIUM PRESSURE
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N, ANZ, EUR, Hong Kong, Taiwan and CJL

L 536-9523 LINE, PUMP SUCTION, MP . ... ... ... ittt iieeeennn 0 NC
REQUIRES: 538-3017 CIRCUIT, MEDIUM PRESSURE
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N, ANZ, EUR, Hong Kong, Taiwan and CJL

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019

Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
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The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 325FCR

USE e LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY Ship weight IST PRCE

STARTERS, BATTERIES, & ALTERNATORS
COLD WEATHER START

L 457-4666 BATTERY, STANDARD . ... ....iiiiittiit ittt 0 $580
For ambient temperatures above -18C (OF)

AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N, EUR, ANZ, Hong Kong, Taiwan and CJL

L 452-0154 STARTING, COLD WEATHER . . ... ... ... .. ... 0 $1,090
Includes two additional batteries.
For ambient temperatures above -32C (-26F)

AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N, EUR and CJL
TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS
CGC PRICE ADJUSTMENT
OP-4243  CGC PRICEADJUSTMENT-M. .. .........0oouunnieonnnnnnn.. 0 $-5,690
CGC Price adjustment for medium excavators in North America to

accelerate technology and improve customer value.

ONLY FOR USE WITH: CGC Configurations

GUARDS
BOTTOM GUARDS
L 451-9288 GUARD,BOTTOM . ............iiitniiiinnneinnnennnn.. 0 $293
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N, ANZ and CJL
L 451-9289 GUARD,BOTTOMHD ...............iiunniiinnnnannnnn.nn 0 $590

AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N, ANZ and CJL
OTHER ATTACHMENTS
FILMS - EXTERIOR
L 452-0157 DECALS, EXTERIORANSI. . . ...ttt 0 NC

AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N (except for Quebec)

FILMS - CAB
L 500-9507 DECALS, CAB ANSI . . ... it i ittt ettt ettt eeaeenn 0 NC
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 452-0157 DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N (except for Quebec)
Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 325FCR-013
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The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

325FCR

REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
UsE No. LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY s
OTHER ATTACHMENTS (CONT.)
PRODUCT LINK
Product Link enables the remote transmission of information about the
location, operation, and condition of your equipment.
Efficiently and effectively monitor performance of your assets to help
keep your jobs on schedule, maintain equipment condition,
and reduce the costs of owning and operating your fleet.
Availability varies by country.
Please contact your Cat marketing representative with questions.
L 460-1148 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULARPL641 .. ... ... ... .. 0 NC
ANSI
Product Link Pro series PL641 uses UMTS and CDMA 3G cellular networks
to transmit location, utilization and condition information for
viewing in Product Link’s remote monitoring web interface. Cellular
technology provides capabilities for frequent transmission and larger
volumes of data.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  452-0158 DECALS, EXTERIOR ISO
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N (except for Quebec)
L 460-1150 PRODUCT LINK, SATELLITEPL631 ... ... ... ..., 0 $432
ANSI
Product Link Pro series PL631 uses a satellite network to transmit
location, utilization and condition information for viewing in
Product Link’s remote monitoring web interface.
For use in areas with poor or no cellular coverage.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  452-0157 DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N (except for Quebec)
INSTRUCTIONS
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
0P-3380 INSTRUCTIONS,ENGLISH . . . .. ... ... ... i 0 NC
0P-3404 INSTRUCTIONS, SPANISH . . .. ... ... ... . i 0 NC

Supersedes 02JAN2018

Subject to change without notice

Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA

US-A-19-01 A

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY
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CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

325FCR

REF
USE NO. LANE 2 / 3 OPTIONAL

Ship Weight
Ibs

LIST PRICE
AT DEALER

LINE GROUPS

NOTE: Provides hydraulic lines

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY
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Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 325FCR

UsE N, LANE 2/ 3 OPTIONAL e T EmER

LINE GROUPS (CONT.)
HIGH PRESSURE AUXILIARY BOOM LINES

L 451-7537 LINES-HP, REACHBOOM . ... ... ... ittt iiiiiiennn 0 $2,460
Optional for AM-N and CJL
Mandatory for ANZ
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 541-7332 CIRCUIT, COMBINED, STP PKG or
541-7333 CIRCUIT, COMB, STP B/SLCV PKG or
541-7335 CIRCUIT, COMBINED PACKAGE or
541-7336 CIRCUIT, COMB, BLCV/SLCV PKG

HIGH PRESSURE AUXILIARY STICK LINES

L 356-8117 LINES, HP, R9'6" STICK .. ... ... ...t iiiiiiiiiinnnen.. 0 $1,515
Optional for AM-N and CJL
Mandatory for ANZ

ONLY FOR USE WITH: ~ 451-7537 LINES-HP, REACH BOOM
MEDIUM PRESSURE CIRCUIT

L 538-3017 CIRCUIT, MEDIUMPRESSURE. . ............ ... . . .. .. 0 $2,010
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  AM-N, ANZ and CJL
541-7332 CIRCUIT, COMBINED, STP PKG or
541-7333 CIRCUIT, COMB, STP B/SLCV PKG or
541-7335 CIRCUIT, COMBINED PACKAGE or
541-7336 CIRCUIT, COMB, BLCV/SLCV PKG
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N, ANZ, EUR, Hong Kong, Taiwan and CJL

MEDIUM PRESSURE AUXILIARY BOOM LINES

L 451-7538 LINES-MP, REACHBOOM ... ..... ... ... .. .. .. i, 0 $1,380
EUR BCF2 already includes LINES-MP, REACH BOOM in VA BOOM PKG.

AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N, ANZ, EUR, Hong Kong, Taiwan and CJL
REQUIRED BY: 538-3017 CIRCUIT, MEDIUM PRESSURE
MEDIUM PRESSURE AUXILIARY STICK LINES
L 372-9861 LINES, MP, R9°6" STICK . ........ ... ... ... 0 $955

AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N, ANZ, EUR, Hong Kong, Taiwan and CJL
REQUIRED BY: 451-7538 LINES-MP, REACH BOOM

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 325FCR-016
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The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 325FCR  NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 325FCR

UsE N, LANE 2/ 3 OPTIONAL e T EmER

LINE GROUPS (CONT.)
QUICK COUPLER CONTROL

L 500-4192 CTRL,CAT PINGRAB COUPLERANSI . ............. ... ... ..., 0 $870
(For ANSI)
For use only for Cat pin grabber coupler
This DOES NOT include QC lines for the boom and stick.
This is designed for the pin grabber coupler operating at
full machine implement pressure. It contains the hydraulic lines on
the upper frame and control. It as a high-pressure circuit.

ONLY FOR USE WITH: 452-0157 DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N (except for Quebec)

QUICK COUPLER BOOM LINES
L 451-7540 LINES-QC, REACHBOOM .. ............ooiuunniiinnnnnnnnn.. 0 $1,360

ONLY FOR USE WITH: 500-4192 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI or
500-4193 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ISO
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N and ANZ

QUICK COUPLER STICK LINES
L 242-6490 LINES,QC,R9'6"STICK ............iiiiiunnieennnnnnnn. 28 $1,065

ONLY FOR USE WITH: 451-7540 LINES-QC, REACH BOOM
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N and ANZ

OTHER ATTACHMENTS
PATTERN CHANGER
L 458-3345 CHANGER,HAND CTRL 2-WAY (ANSI) ....................... 0 $1,255

ONLY FOR USE WITH: 452-0157 DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N (except for Quebec)

BUCKETS
HEAVY DUTY (HD)

The most popular excavator bucket style. A good "center line"
choice, or starting point, when application conditions are
not well known.

P 347-6729 BUCKET-HD, 36" 1.06 YD3 ... ... ... ...t iitiinnennnn 1,746 $8,096
REQUIRES: 5 tips K90
ONLY FOR USE WITH: B Family bucket linkage
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N

P 347-6730 BUCKET-HD, 42" 1.31YD3 ... ... .. ittt 1,866 $8,678
REQUIRES: 5 tips K90
ONLY FOR USE WITH: B Family bucket linkage
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N

P 347-6731 BUCKET-HD, 48" 1.56YD3 .......... ... tiiinvn... 2,052 $9,207
REQUIRES: 6 tips K90
ONLY FOR USE WITH: B Family bucket linkage
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 325FCR-017
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CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 325FCR

UsE N, LANE 2/ 3 OPTIONAL e T EmER

BUCKETS (CONT.)

SIDECUTTERS
P 357-2698  SIDECUTTERS, HEAVY DUTY . ... ... ... it 109 $1, 353
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 347-6729 BUCKET-HD,914MM 0.81CUM(36" 1.06CYD) or
347-6730 BUCKET-HD,1067MM 1.00M3(42" 1.31CYD) or
347-6731 BUCKET-HD,1200MM 1.19M3(48" 1.56CYD)(B1)
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N
TIP (ADAPTER SIZE K90)
P 217-4893 TIP, PENETRATIONPLUS ... ... ... ... . .. i 33 $82
Recommended for harder-to-penetrate including
high impact trenching, excavation and loading.
Good penetration, stays sharp.
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N, ANZ
FLUIDS
ANTIFREEZE
0P-2407 ANTIFREEZE, -60C (-B8F) ... ..... ... ... . it 0 $251 NET
Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
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CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

325FCR

REF
USE NO. LANE 2 / 3 OPTIONAL

Ship Weight
Ibs

LIST PRICE
AT DEALER

FIELD INSTALLED ATTACHMENTS

Available Through ANTARES Parts Ordering.

484-6825 Cold Weather field installation Retrofit Kit PKG
(upgrade from -18C STD to -32C Cold Weather PKG)
488-6525 Seat Belt, Retractable (76mm / 3" width) Mandatory for
California and ANZ
499-3722 Rain Protector for Front Windshield
Not compatible with VA Boom
484-7816 FOGS Retrofit Kit PKG (Compatible with 1-Piece & 70/30
window, Openable front & top, support dual exit,
including Cab Lights, Cab Mirror)
484-8798 FOGS Retrofit Kit PKG (Compatible with 1-Piece & 70/30
window, Openable front & fixed top guard, not
support with dual exit, including Cab Lights,
Cab Mirror)
457-3998 Mesh for front guard Retrofit Kit PKG
(Full net, one piece for hammer use,
including Cab Lights, Cab Mirror)
499-3844 Vandalism Guard w/ Holder
498-6685 Electric Refueling Pump w/ Auto Shut Off (35L/min)
486-1416 Security systems (MSS)
499-3739 Travel Alarm

PACKING
STORAGE PROTECTION

0G-4126 STORAGE PROTECTION (EXPORT) . ... ....... ...

Machines from the factory have been sprayed with Fluid Film TM,

see your account rep for details. This product is added for corrosion

protection while shipping and for extended storage periods. This
product will need to be power washed with soapy water prior to
shipment to the customer.

EXPORT PACKING

0G-4202 ROLLON-ROLL OFF . . . .ottt i ittt i et i e ee e

For use when ordering an installed bucket or quick coupler

0G-0481 ROLL ON-ROLLOFFW/OBKTQCB1T .............itvnn..

For use when NOT ordering an installed bucket or quick coupler

0G-4217 EXPORT PKG,W/BOOM,STKDISM ............. ..o,

Boom and stick dismounted
For use when NOT ordering a bucket and tool control
CANNOT BE USED WITH: Bucket

Tool Control

0G-4223 EXPORT PKG,W/BOOM,STK,BKTDISM ......................

Boom, stick and bucket dismounted
For use when ordering a bucket and NOT ordering tool control
CANNOT BE USED WITH: Tool Control

$274 NET

$128 NET

$164 NET

$2,915 NET

$2,945 NET

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
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UsE N, LANE 2/ 3 OPTIONAL e T EmER

PACKING (CONT.)
EXPORT PACKING (Cont.)

0G-4229  EXPORT PKG,W/BOOM,STKDISM ............. ... 0 $3,730 NET
Boom and stick dismounted
For use when NOT ordering a bucket and ordering tool control
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  Tool Control
CANNOT BE USED WITH: Bucket
0G-4233  EXPORT PKG,W/BOOM,STK,BKTDISM . ..................... 0 $3,750 NET
Boom, stick and bucket dismounted
For use when ordering a bucket and tool control
ONLY FOR USE WITH: Bucket and Tool Control

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
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